
APGC CONTACT LIST: 

Australian Capital Territory 
POSITION: NAME: EMAIL: PHONE: 
President 
 

Chris Biziak chrisbiziak@afp.gov.au 0407558495 

Vice-
President 

Mal Guerin bigmalinoz@gmail.com 0402159636 

Captain 
 

Travis Lutz tlutz17@outlook.com 0417717291 

Vice-
Captain 

Rob Powell powellismyname@gmail.com 0412123355 

Treasurer 
 

Adam Van Oosten oosty57@yahoo.com 0427100527 

Secretary 
 

Dave Driessen dddriessen11@optusnet.com.au 0412922328 

IT Liaison 
 

Travis Lutz tlutz17@outlook.com 0417717291 

 

New South Wales 
POSITION: NAME: EMAIL: PHONE: 
President 
 

Jon Keevers jonkeevers@bigpong.com 
27494@police.nsw.gov.au 

0409711910 

Vice 
President 

   

Captain 
 

Tony Vanderhout vanderhout@hotmail.com 0410601967 

Vice-
Captain 

Jason McBeath Jmac12132@gmail.com 0412833384 

Treasurer 
 

Andy Barker agbarks@gmail.com 0422736776 

Secretary 
 

Rob Holstein nobzy72@gmail.com 
hols2rob@police.nsw.gov.au 

0419419735 

IT Liaison 
 

Jason McBeath Jmac12132@gmail.com 0412833384 

 

Northern Territory 
POSITION: NAME: EMAIL: PHONE: 
President Matt Allen matthewg.allen@pfes.nt.gov.au 0413341344 

Vice 
President 

Alex Brennan abrenn05@icloud.com 0417741479 

Captain 
 

Lee Morgan Lee.morgan@pfes.nt.gov.au 0407535435 

Vice-
Captain  

   

Treasurer 
 

   

Secretary 
 

   

IT Liaison 
 

   

 



APGC CONTACT LIST: 

Queensland 
POSITION: NAME: EMAIL: PHONE: 
President 
 

Brad Sernig bjsernig@gmail.com 0438760272 

Captain 
 

Peter Bylett bylett13@bigpond.com 0414599299 

Past 
President 

Kim Nisbet kimnisbet@hotmsil.com 0423055901 

Vice 
President 

David Tolsher dtolsher@hotmsil.com 0412807008 

Vice-
Captain 

Troy Wilson troyand lisa@gmail.com 0414565004 

Treasurer 
 

Greg Murphy gregmurphy1954@gmail.com 0418431812 

Secretary 
 

Kev Groenhuijzen kevgroenhuijzen@gmail.com 0466220509 

IT Liaison 
 

Stew Costello stewartcostello@me.com 0419750284 

 

South Australia 
POSITION: NAME: EMAIL: PHONE: 
President Matt Steinbeck msteinbeck@bigpond.com 0421989493 
Vice-
President 

Tim Pfeiffer  tpandtmp@bigpond.com  0427856817 

Captain 
 

Mike Prescott mlprescott@hotmail.com 0417856035 

Vice-
Captain 

Jason Griffin jasongriffinsapgc@gmail.com 0438318965 

Treasurer 
 

Richard Norris sapgc@outlook.com 0404483128 

Secretary  
 

Richard Norris sapgc@outlook.com 0404483128 

IT Liaison 
 

Grant Jennings Jenningsgrant01@gmail.com 0410695166 

 

Tasmania 
POSITION: NAME: EMAIL: PHONE: 
President 
 

Rob Woodrow robert.woodrow@hotmail.com 0418533075 

Vice 
President 

   

Captain 
 

Andrew Herbert herbie63@hotmail.com 0417341812 

Vice-
Captain 

   

Treasurer 
 

Tom Jarvis taspolgolf@gmail.com 0428287081 

Secretary 
 

Tom Jarvis taspolgolf@gmail.com 0428287081 

IT Liaison 
 

   



APGC CONTACT LIST: 
 

Victoria 
POSITION: NAME: EMAIL: PHONE: 
President 
 

Rohan Imms Immsy310@gmail.com 0419118163 

Vice 
President 

Tim Jensen tim7jensen@outlook.com 0431700784 

Captain 
 

Alex Wallace walandnom@optusnet.com.au 0412026981 

Assistant 
Secretary 

Brendon Williams brendonandrewwilliams@yahoo.com.au 0409147742 

Treasurer 
 

Matt Hunt mjh0409@gmail.com 0417391371 

Secretary 
 

Matt Henry matt.hezza.henry@gmail.com 0419326128 

IT Liaison 
 

Matt Henry matt.hezza.henry@gmail.com 0419326128 

 

Western Australia 
POSITION: NAME: EMAIL: PHONE: 
President 
 

Rod Hawkins rod.hawkins@westnet.com.au  

Vice-
President 

Mark Stoneman leimar@bigpond.com  

Captain 
 

Paul Gale prg903@gmail.com  

Treasurer 
 

Gavin Abbott Wapgc.treasurer@gmail.com  

Secretary 
 

   

IT Liaison 
 

Steve Verkerk 
Teah Jovic 

ajsverkerk@bigpond.com 
tzjovic@gmail.com 

 

 


